

HARRY CLINTON VERNON

Harry Clinton Vernon, 81, of Bowling Green died at 1:15 p.m. Aug. 20, 2007, at The Medical Center.

The Bowling Green native was the former owner of Motor & Electric Supply co., for 35 years and was retired from American National Bank. He was also a member of Oakland Baptist Church. He was a son of the late Robert G. Vernon and Grace White Vernon. He was preceded in death by a brother, Marion G. Vernon.

Funeral is at 10 a.m. Friday at Hardy & Son Funeral Home, Bowling Green chapel, with burial in Fairview Cemetery No. 2. Visitation is from 4 p.m. to 8 p.m. Thursday at the funeral home.

Expressions of sympathy may take the form of contributions to Foundation Christian Academy, P.O. Box 1137, Bowling Green, KY 42102

Survivors include his wife, Clara Thomas Vernon; two daughters Elaine Vernon Chisholm and her husband, Dr. Fleming C. Chisholm, of Scottsville and Jan Vernon Wright of Bowling Green; four grandchildren, Heather Chisolm Loden and her husband, Dr. James Loden of Nashville, and Holly Chisholm Houchens and her husband, Joe II, William Jason Wright and Joshua Vernon Wright all of Bowling Green; three great grandchildren, James Loden and Thomas Reed Loden, both of Nashville and Madeline Grace Houchens of Bowling Green; two nephews and a niece.

Send Condolences